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FINANCIAL INDICATORS FOR THE 

 

QUARTER ENDING 30 SEPTEMBER 2010 



Quarter ly Qrt Projectins

Quarterly Expenditure/ vs Qrt Income/ Quarter ly

Descr iption Budget Projections July August September Income Expenditure Actuals to date Var ience %

OPERATIONAL EXPENDITURE

Employee Costs 63 358 700 15 839 675 4 486 076 3 593 050 3 766 409 11 845 534 3 994 141 11 845 534 25%

General Expenditure Departments 44 524 250 11 131 063 1 881 143 2 500 769 3 111 859 7 493 771 3 637 292 7 493 771 33%

General Expenditure Financial Services 1 236 500 309 125 207 058 30 474 246 447 483 980 -174 855 483 980 -57%

General Expenditure Contracted Services 11 770 000 2 942 500 171 424 688 795 538 810 1 399 029 1 543 471 1 399 034 52%

Grants and Subsidies Paid 90 703 500 22 675 875 783 996 2 463 930 645 868 3 893 794 18 782 081 3 893 794 83%

Interest & Capital external borrowings 9 200 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Repairs and Maintenance 765 250 191 313 22 772 43 052 43 732 109 556 81 757 109 556 43%

Capital Expenditure(FDDM Assets) 6 290 000 1 572 500 22 015 0 45 695 67 710 1 504 790 67 710 96%

Provisions 2 206 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 230 054 900 54 662 050 7 574 484 9 320 070 8 398 819 25 293 373 29 368 677 25 293 378

INCOME

Operating grants and subsidies 206 136 417 51 534 104 52 245 174 750 000 0 52 995 174 -1 461 070 52 995 174 -3%

Interest earned- external investment 7 250 000 1 812 500 228 698 276 632 199 403 704 733 1 107 767 704 733 61%

Other income 230 000 57 500 1 247 678 27 055 1 041 259 2 315 991 -2 258 491 2 315 991 -3928%

Capital Conditional Grants 0 2 000 000 3 000 000 5 000 000

OPERATING INCOME GENERATED 213 616 417 53 404 104 53 721 550 3 053 687 4 240 662 61 015 899 -2 611 794 56 015 898

Contribution from surplus 16 438 483

Surplus/(Deficit) 0



Description July August September

INCOME

Operating grants and subsidies 52 245 174 750 000 0

Interest earned- external investment 228 698 276 632 199 403

Other income 1 247 678 27 055 1 041 259

OPERATING INCOME GENERATED 53 721 550 1 053 687 1 240 662

Operating grants and subsidies Interest earned- external investment Other income

July 52 245 174 228 698 1 247 678

August 750 000 276 632 27 055

September 0 199 403 1 041 259
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Descr iption July August September

OPERATI ONAL  EXPENDI TURE

Employee Costs 4 486 076 3 593 050 3 766 409

General Expenditure Departments 1 881 143 2 500 769 3 111 859

General Expenditure Financial Services 207 058 30 474 246 447

General Expenditure Contracted Services 171 424 688 795 538 810

Grants and Subsidies Paid 783 996 2 463 930 645 868

Interest & Capital external borrowings 0 0 0

Repairs and Maintenance 22 772 43 052 43 732

Capital Expenditure(FDDM Assets) 22 015 0 45 695

0 0 0

Employee Costs
General Expenditure 

Departments
General Expenditure 

Financial Services
General Expenditure 
Contracted Services

Grants and Subsidies 
Paid

Interest & Capital 
external borrowings

Repairs and 
Maintenance

Capital 
Expenditure(FDDM 

Assets)

July 4 486 076 1 881 143 207 058 171 424 783 996 0 22 772 22 015

August 3 593 050 2 500 769 30 474 688 795 2 463 930 0 43 052 0

September 3 766 409 3 111 859 246 447 538 810 645 868 0 43 732 45 695

0    

500000    

1000000    

1500000    

2000000    

2500000    

3000000    

3500000    

4000000    

4500000    

5000000    

A
m

o
u

ts

Quarterly Expenditure



            Fezile Dabi District Municipality

           Loan Register for the Quarter ending 30 September 2010

Loan Loan Planned Loan Loan Planned Borrowing Interest Rate Balance at Debt Repaid or  Re- Interest charged Balance at

No Reference NoStar t Date End Date No Reference No Star t Date End Date Loan Descr iption Institution Per  Annum Begin of Quar ter deemed This Quar ter This Quar ter End of Quar ter

1 10054/1 1997/01/01 2015/12/31 1 10054/1 1997/01/01 2015/12/31
Kroonstad Electrification 

Phase 1/1
Development Bank of SA 0.12 1 517 122 0 45 888 1 563 010

2 10054/2 1995/07/01 2015/06/30 2 10054/2 1995/07/01 2015/06/30
Kroonstad Electrification 

Phase 1/2
Development Bank of SA 0.10 2 791 730 0 70 337 2 862 067

3 10055 1995/07/01 2015/06/30 3 10055 1995/07/01 2015/06/30
Tumahole/Parys Upgrading 

of Sewage Purification
Development Bank of SA 0.10 2 830 803 0 71 352 2 902 155

4 10056 1996/01/01 2015/12/31 4 10056 1996/01/01 2015/12/31
Vredefort/Mokwallo Bulk 

Water Project
Development Bank of SA 0.12 4 033 156 0 121 898 4 155 054

5 10057 1996/01/01 2015/12/31 5 10057 1996/01/01 2015/12/31
Kroonstad/Maokeng Bulk 

Water 
Development Bank of SA 0.12 1 378 431 0 132 433 1 510 864

6 10058 1997/01/01 2015/01/31 6 10058 1997/01/01 2015/01/31
Heilbron-Phiritona Bulk 

Water
Development Bank of SA 0.10 10 741 574 0 270 747 11 012 321

7 10066 1995/07/01 2015/06/30 7 10066 1995/07/01 2015/06/30
Viljoenskroon/Rammulotsi 

Main Water Pipeline 
Development Bank of SA 0.10 508 654 0 12 821 521 475

8 10076 1995/07/01 2015/06/30 8 10076 1995/07/01 2015/06/30
Zamdela bulk Water 

Pipeline
Development Bank of SA 0.10 290 380 0 7 317 297 697

9 10076 1996/01/01 2015/01/31 9 10076 1996/01/01 2015/01/31
Zamdela Water 

Reticulation
Development Bank of SA 0.10 509 830 0 12 851 522 681

10 10243 1999/01/01 2016/12/31 10 10243 1999/01/01 2016/12/31
Kroonstad & Sasolburg 

Refinancing Project
Development Bank of SA 0.15 1 931 879 0 74 258 2 006 137

11 10243 1999/01/01 2016/12/31 11 10243 1999/01/01 2016/12/31
Sasolburg Upgrading of 

Roads
Development Bank of SA 0.15 1 333 194 0 51 246 1 384 440

12 13004 2000/01/01 2018/12/31 12 13004 2000/01/01 2018/12/31
Sasolburg/Leitrim Water 

Network
Development Bank of SA 0.17 2 221 735 0 92 340 2 314 075

13 13304 2000/01/01 2018/12/31 13 13304 2000/01/01 2018/12/31
Sasolburg:Acquisition of 

Land:Leitrim
Development Bank of SA 0.17 1 602 756 0 66 657 1 669 413

31 691 244 0 1 030 145 32 721 389


